corded in tho original plat of tho town of Craw-
fordsvillc,  Union township Montgomery coun­
ty. Stato of Indiana, doscribcd as follows: 
Beginning forty feet south of tho northwest 
corner of lot number ninety-two (92). running 
thence south twenty-one foot and three inches, 
thcnco east one hundred and sixty-five (165) 

feet,  thence north f»venty-ono feet and three 
inchcs, thence west ono hundrod and sisty-
fivo (105) feet to the place of beginning. 

ausOwi MICHAEL KKLLEY. 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION. 

NOTICE is hereby given to tho citizens of 
Union township, Montgomery county, In­